HERD SEEDER CO., INC. - MASTER PARTS PRI CE LI ST

Part# Description Price Part# Description

14  1/2-13 HexHd. Nut .05 139 Outer Sm. Cone 6.02
37P  Nylon Bearing 2.10 140 Seal for Hub 7.95
38P  Brg. Retainer 1.64 141  Cap for Hub 1.34

46 Nyl Brg.Kit w/#47 G&G 3.75 143 15" Wheels 62.21

47  Same As #46 3.75 144  Hopper Base Plate 65.11
65  SqHd setscrws 956 fan .66 145 Fan Base 1’bore 70.94
77P  Comp. Thg. Shaft 198.35 146 Seed Gauge Comp. 9.19
77FP Brdcst. End PTO  104.15 146B Bottom of 146 6.90
77TMP  Tractor End PTO 114.92 146U Upper of 146 2.61
79  Nylon Bearing 3.29 147 Reg.Agitator w/nut 9.00
79P  Nylon Brg./Plastic 2.17 147M  1/2 Agitator 9.00
80P Bearing Ret./Plas. 1.72 148 Comp. Fan w/spg pin 88.66
80 Bearing Retainer  2.56 149 Seed Gate Ctrl Pl.  8.22
81P Comp. PTO Shaft 198.07 149P Opening Ctrl. PI. 14.04
81FP Brdcst. End PTO  99.31 149S Small Seed Gate 17.34
81MP Tractor End PTO 119.39 150P Comp. PTO Shaft 176.09
82*  Side Pattern Kit  56.00 150FP Brdcst. End PTO  88.66
83  Blocking Plate 18.24 150MP Trac. End PTO 99.81
84  Control Hand. Ext. 18.77 152 1" Bore mach bush .92
85  1/4x1 HHCS w/Nut/Wsh 1.05 153 Z Angle Right Side 11.55
86  HHCS w/Nut & Lk Wsh .80 154 Z Angle Left Side 11.55
86A HHCS w/2N & Fl.Wsh. .80 155 Handle Assembly 21.73
87P  Shield Comp for 77 50.59 156 Hopper 1200C 435.53
87FP Tractor End Shield 26.66 158 Lime Agitator 30.00
87MP  Brdcst. End Shield 26.66 159 Lower L Base Clamp 5.91
89  Low Profile Wheel 159.88 160 Upper L Base Clamp 5.39
91  Spindle w/n&cotter 14.68 161 Hopper Extension 169.00
92  Yokel-3/8X6 Kubota 37.80 163 Fertilizer Decal 2.42
92P FemaleShield/Trac.E 19.55 171A Rd.Band/Base Plate 59.20
93P Male Shield/BrdcstE 19.55 174 Fan-4 Blade 26.00

94  Brest.End Plas Sh.GG 19.55 176 Open Plate Sh.Link 10.31
95 TracEnd PI.Sh.G&G 19.55 179 Seed Plate Guides 3.41
96  Yoke/Tractor Half 48.11 179A Angled Plate Guides 3.41
97  Yoke/Brdcst. Half 37.80 180* Banding Kit 453.00

98 Decal 1200C .99 181 1/4x1/2 HHCS/St St 1.31
99  Decal 2440 .99 182 3/16x1/4RdHdM S .92
100 Decal Hyd. Open.  3.08 183 3/16 Flat Wsh. S.S. .33
101 Yoke/TracEndPTO G&G 48.11 184 3/16x3/8 Flat Rivet .66
102 Fan Blade w/bolt  4.60 185 Front Half Shield 125.81
103  Yoke/BrdcstEndPTO GG 37.80 186 Back Half Shield 125.81
106 Seed Gate Guide 1.18 187 Side Chute 21.92
106N Ntch. Plate Guide 6.82 188 Chute Adj. w/Clips 9.19
107 1/4x1/2 HHCS .60 189 Chute Adjw/bolt 2.04
111 5/16"x 2" Spr. Pin 1.25 190 L Clamp w/bolt 1.90
116  Tension Spring 5.39 192 Back Upper Guard 9.80
117 Eye-Bolt5/16X2-1/4 1.90 194 Curved Plate w/Spr. 12.88
118 3/4 x 2 Bushing 2.42 195 Center Pivot 21.92
119 7/8 x 2 Bushing 2.61 196 Long Linkage 8.47
120 3/4” Mtg. Pin 5.30 197 Front Upper Guard 9.85
121 7/8” Mtg. Pin 5.58 198 3/8x1 Bolt & Nut .85
136 Rope Control PI.  11.22 198A 3/8X1 Mach Bolt .60
137 Hub Assembly 116.21 200 Control Bracket 56.85
137A Hub Assembly Only 65.67 201 1/2x3Bolt & Nut 1.31
138 Inner Lg. Cone 7.48 202 1/2x3 Sq.Hd.Setscr  3.14

Prices and designs subject to change w thout notice. Revised May 2008

Price



HERD SEEDER CO., INC. - MASTER PARTS PRI CE LI ST

Part# Description Price Part# Description Price
203  1/2x1 HHCS w/nut .92 260 Seal Kit/248 Motor 36.46
204 Compression Spring 1.97 260L Blower 333.84

205 1/4x2-1/2 Bolt/Nut .92 261 Elbow Connection  6.10
206 Large Herd Decal 4.45 262 Hydraulic Hose 15.36
209 Vibrating Agitator 12.73 264 Model 5.5 Decal .99
210 Decal GT-77 1.05 265 Model 1200S Decal .99
211  Hopperfor 750  329.27 266* Parts/ Tr. 1200C 118.00
212 Handle Assembly  22.38 267 Hyd. Motor w/valve 725.54
213 Brkt/Handle Assem. 4.93 267C Hyd.Mtr.w/cbl/T-Ha 736.00
214  Frm.Less Hand.Asse. On Req. 268* Basic Reg. Trailer 723.00
215 Fertilizer Decal  2.42 269* Basic Orch. Tr.  837.00
216 Decal 750 .99 270 Decal Set 750 10.04
217 Brkt. Cat.1to2 750 80.00 271 Decal Set 1200B  10.04
218 Round Base Plate 154.69 272 Decal Set 1200C  10.04
220 Agitator for 180  8.93 273 Decal Set 2440 14.04
220A Agitator for 225  8.93 274 Round Base Plate 170.78
221  Agitator bromegrass 150.23 275 Rear Dschg.BandKit 192.00
222  Assembly ‘C’ Comp. 86.11 276 Left Side Band Kit 192.00
223 Hopper Base Ring  10.95 277 Frthalf fan shid 100.15
224  Repr.KitW'1000RPM 25.66 278 Rear half fan shid 100.15
225 Band Kit w/hyd ctrl 624.00 279 Model 750S Decal .99
225MAN Man. Ctrl.Band Kit 714.00 300 Basic Tr.w/FloTire 306.00
226  Front Half Fan Sh. 125.94 301 Dump Bed w/Mtg.Kit 336.00
227 Back Half Fan Sh. 123.39 304 Battery Box 25.00

228 Short‘L’ Clamps  2.04 305 Float.Tire & Rim 122.08
229 Long ‘L’ Clamps 2.83 306 Spindle/300 Tr.  9.19

230 1/4”Fl.Wsh.S.S. .38 307  Hub for #300 25.28

231  3/8x2 HHCS w/Wshr. .92 308 Pinfor Tr#300 3.47

232 Kitto Mount 225 102.00 309 Latch for #300  26.66

233 Comp.Blk.Plate Kit 16.54 310 Front Stop/DumpBed 15.61
234  Blocking Plate 7.29 311 Pivot'V’' w/bolts 47.51

235 Tr.End PTO-Trailer 135.72 312 Tailgate #300 Tr. 53.16
236 Comp. Hwy.Ctrl.Kit 73.04 313 Rod for Tailgate 4.20

237 5/16/1-1/4 Pin/Wshr 14.96 314 Tr. Frame #300  83.62
238 Heavy Duty Agitator 7.48 315 Bedfor300Tr. 117.00
239 Lid-161 Hopper Ext. 162.00 345 5/16"X3/4” Sprg pin 1.25
240 Ext.Handl. for 236 23.49 351 Truss Hd. Mch. Sc. .66
241  Left Side Lid 239 92.29 360 St. Steel Wing Nut .29
242  Right Side Lid 239 92.29 367 3/16X3/4 Rd.Hd.Rivet .46
243  Hyd. Motor 443.60 385 Decal for Rheostat 1.04
244  Sel. Valve & Adap. 145.05 387 1/4X3/4 Sg Hd setscrew.85
245 Spec. Shaft Ext. 46.08 392 Saf-T-Sld Lock Rep. 15.69
246 Valve Handle 248  2.88 393 Rubber Housing 778 .27
247 Roll Pin for248  1.18 396 1/4" X 7/8” slf drill .75

248 Comp. Hyd. Motor  736.00 400 Rd.Hd.Mch.Sc.w/N&W .66
249  Mtg. Angle 248 10.04 400A Rd.Hd.Mch.Sc.w/Nuts .85
251 Brace/Linkage Bar 19.28 401 Sqg. Hd. Setscrew .66
252  Left Bot.Hit.Brkt. 36.61 401G 3/8X3/8 Sckt setscrew .61
253 Right Bot.Hit.Brkt. 36.61 402 3/16x 7/8 Rivet .46

254  Lft Upper Bracebar 19.88 403 1/4x1/2 HHCS w/FIWsh .66
255 Rt Upper Bracebar 19.88 403A 1/4x1/2 HHCS w/Nut .85
256 Bottom Hitch Brkt 72.92 403B 1/4x1/2 HHCS w/Lkwsh .92
257 18 Cable w/T-handle 82.96 404  3/16x3/16 Rd.Hd.McSc. .60
258 Bracket for Cable 11.55 405 1/4x3/4HHCS w/Nu&Ws .66

Prices and designs subject to change w thout notice. Revised May 2008



HERD SEEDER CO. ,

| NC.

MASTER PARTS PRI CE LI ST

Part# Description Price

406
407
407A
407B
408
408A
409
410
410A
411
412
412A

Leather Wsh. 5/8 Bore .60
Mach.Bolt w/Nut&Lkwsh .92
Mach.Bolt w/Nut&Wsh .92
Mc.Bolt w/Wsh.Nut&Lkw .92
Rd.Hd.M.S.w/Nut&Wsh. .66
Rd.Hd.M.S.w/Nut .60
Rd.Hd.M.S.w/Nut&Wsh .66
Mach.Bolt w/Nut&Lkws .92
Mach.Bolt w/Lockwsh .92
1/2x3 Sq.Hd.Setscr.  3.03
Mach. Bolt w/Nut 71
HHCS w/Flatwasher .60
412B HHCS w/Lockwasher 52
413 1/2" Flat Washer .46
414P PTO Sh. F-160/M-96 152.39
414FP Brdcst. End PTO  80.79
414MP Trac. End PTO 94.24
415P Complete Guard 37.04
415FP Guard Brdcst. End  18.55
415MP Guard Trac. End 18.55

418 Mach.Bolt w/Nut&Wsh 1.31
418A 1/2x3 HHCS & Nut  1.18
418B HHCS w/Fl.Wsh 1.18

419  3/8x1 Mc.Bolt w/lkwshr .71
420 Car.Bolt w/N,W,LW .71
421 5/16x1-1/4 Car.B.w/N .71
422  Mach.Bolt w/Nut .99
427 Kit Mtg. F-160  121.89
429 Decal Std. M-96 .99
430 GearGrd.F-160 3pt. 18.13
500 Greylron Base GT-77 104.75
501 Fan 29.38

502 Soc.Setscr.S.S. 1.12
503 Bronze Agi.Bush. 2.30
504 Opening Plate 9.58
504NT Notch Open Plate  9.58
505 PanHd.BoltS.S. 2.17
506 Sm.Box Parts GT-77 37.94
507 Rd.Hd.M.S.w/Fwsh 1.12
508L Nipple 3.29
509 Pr.S.S. Guide Asmb. 2.17
510 Rd. Hd. Mac.Sc.S.S. 1.25
511 Stand for GT-77  29.79
512 Brace Rod 4.60

513 U-Bolt Assembly 2.23
514  1/2x1-3/4 HHCS 1.46
514 GT 1/2x1-3/4 HHCS 1.46

514B 1/2x1-3/4 HHCS w/Lkws 1.31

515 St.St.Carr Blt wW/N&Wsh2.04
516 1/4x1/2 HHCS w/SSWsh 1.52
517 Optional BIk. Plate 10.00

517R New Style Blk.Plate 9.85
520 Wire Assembly 4.40
521 3-pt. Mtg.Frm.Cat O 57.20

Prices and designs subject to change w t hout

Part# Description
523 Short Brace Rod 3.03
524  Cylinder/Kit 525 234.10
525* Dual-Hyd Ctrl Kit 825.76
526 Main Frm. 525 200.24
527 Seeder Sidearm 525 17.33
528 Trac.Sidearm 525 17.33
529 Upper Stop Bar 625 47.98
530 Long Pin 1”525 13.38
531 Short Pin 3/4” 525 6.43
532 2-spool Open Valve 311.48
533 2-spool Closed Va. 370.76
534A U-Bolt w/HH Nut .99
534B 2" U-Bolt wW/N&W 1.31
535 Cross Closed Plug  46.31
536 Front Chute GT-77 120.00
537 45 Degree Angle Mt. 31.00
540 Seal Kit 524 Cyl. 42.01
541 Switch Brkt GT-ATV  6.36
542 Ground Wire GT-ATV  3.62
544  3pt.Hit.GT77-192-144 82.00
547 5/16x1-3/4 HHCS W/N .99
548 Rubber Strap 2 Hooks 4.98
552 Rub.Strap w/2 Hooks 17.46
558 5/16” Flat Washer .52
559 Heavy Duty Agitator 7.16
560 Agitator for Igt seed 9.00
579 Rope Control Kit  15.00
581 Blocking Plate #0  9.05
582 Blocking Plate #1  9.05
583 Blocking Plate #2  9.05
584 Blocking Plate #3  9.05
586 Dbl 1 plate/air asst 13.21
588 Left“L” Arm 20.54
590 Mount Bar for 588 12.93
591 Left Brace Rod “V” 5.30
591Y Left Brace Rod “Y” 5.30
592 Rt Brace Rod “V” 5.30
592Y Rt. Brace Rod “Y”  5.30
595 Seeder Mount Bar  33.28
598 5/16” Collar 1.25
599 Casting I-92/1-44 110.46
600 12-Volt Motor 154.55
600P 600 Package Motor 200.49
606 4x8 Hyd.Cyl.w/Hose 298.50
607 Packing Kits 60.52
609 Back PltJD-1Kit  3.63
610 Brace Rods ForJD-1 .96
616 Brce Rod T & V-400 4.60
617 Cntrl Box 225 Manual 116.00
618 Angle handle lever 4.00
619 Straight handle L 18.14
620 Mnt. Kit for Ivr 225M 10.32
621 Main frm for Ivr 225M 9.00
623 Wire Harness for 660 16.67
notice. Revised May 2008

Price



Part #

HERD SEEDER CO. ,

I NC. -

MASTER PARTS PRI CE LI ST

Description Price

624
625
626
627
629
660
661
661S
663
664
667
668
671
712
725
749
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
761
767
768
769
771
773
774
778
779
781
789
790
791
792
794
794T
796
797
800
801
802S
802SI
803S
804
805
806
806A
807
808*

24-Volt Motor 1-92 199.19
Decal Center scale 1.04
Decal lefthnd scale 1.04
Decal rhthnd scale 1.04
Skid-Steer Mtg. Pl. 460.00
2" Truck Rec. Mount 82.00
“L” Shaped 2" Rec. 82.00
2" Swvl Rec. Htch  105.72
Spoutonchute hld ptrn 38.95
Motor Mount blow mtr 33.85
wireharness air asst 5.56
Rec. Adapter Tube 52.21
GT-77 Control hndl 26.00
Elec. Mtr [-92/1-44 117.34
Bulk Spreader htch  91.40
5/8" collar 1.46
Electric Switch 5.00
Electric Wire 4.93
Heavy Duty Clamp 2.04
Pulley Remote Ctrl. 3.21
Compression Spring  1.57
1/8x2 Spring Pin .92
Steel Space Washer .52
Control Handle 5.64
Mounting Bracket  25.86
Mtg. Brkt. Right L  16.28
Mtg. Brkt. LeftL  16.28
Hopper for 1-44 52.36
Perf. Guard Asmbly 16.67
3/8” Collar 1.25
12-Volt Elec. Motor 63.92
Whiz Nut for Motor .92
Lefthand Mach. Scr. 1.31
Box Parts 1-44/1-92 19.18
Box Pts.Orch 144/92 8.47
1/4x1/2 Capscr. w/FW .66
Control Handle 5.84
Switch 6-12-24 Volt 5.25
Toggle swtch/fireant 5.20
Lid 1-92/M-96 23.04
Replaced by 913
Decal Set |-92 6.36
Decal Set |-44 6.36
St.St. Pivot Pl. GT 23.11
St.St. PivotPl.1-92 23.11
St.St.OpenCtriPlate 8.22
HHCS w/WingNut & Wsh 1.77
5/16X2-1/2 HHCS .60
Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw .99
Mach.Screw w/N&W 1.05
Compression Spring  2.30
Wdth Cntrl/fne msh 96.45

808A* Width Cntrl (Mesh) 96.45

809

Prices and designs subject to change w t hout

P.Hd.CS w/Nuts&Wsh 2.04

Part #

Description Price

810
812
812A
812B
812C
812D
812E
813
813R
817
818
819
820
821
822*
823
824
825
826
827*
828
829
830
831
834
835
836
837
838*
839
841
842
843
844
848
848l
849A
860
860A
868
869
870
871
872
873
877
878
879
880
881
882
882B
884
885

noti ce.

5/16 Nylon Inst Icknt .30

Comp. Wire Asm. 9.85
Short Wire 1.77
Long Wire 3.62
Clip End Wire 6.10
Fuse 20 Amp 1.18
Battery End 6.10

Rheostat 65.23
Repair Rheostat  61.00

Perf. Guard 16.67

Rheostat Only 58.78

Knob for Rheostat 1.77

Brkt. for Rheostat 12.93

Agitator Assembly  2.30
Front Chute Kit  143.00
Main Chute/Fron  116.03
Rear Cover/Chute  34.38
Return Spring/Fron 1.72
Side Mtg. Brkt.  75.08
Spout Kit Comp.  15.00

Rd.Hd.Mach.Sc.w/N&W .92
Spout for Kit 12.07

10-24 Hex Nut .33

HERD Sure-Feed Decal 2.42
Ball Snap Hitch Kit 9.53
Comp. Lid for 750 121.00
Left Side of Lid  70.89

Right Side of Lid 67.67
Comp.Side Pat. Kit 35.00
Open.Plate w/Points 11.28
Nose Cone 1200/1090 18.00
Safety Lock Pin/Spr. 7.48
Cross & Bearing Kit  17.27
Comp.Kit/Parts 268 128.00
Base Pl Comp.GT-ATV 39.52
Base PI.Comp.192/44 39.52
Warning Entngimt decl 0.00
Wet Sand Agitator 111.57
WetSand Agi/FneSand 111.57
Screen Guard 750  74.03
Screen Guard 1200C  93.26
Hopper Liner/Sand  71.00
HHCS w/LW & Nut .92
Hopper Plate 1.37

Back Brace Assem. 80.74
Decal I-44 .99

Decal 1-92 .99

Gear Guard 3-pt.M96 18.84
Driven Shaft 4.93
Seed Gate 5.25
Seed Gauge Comp.
Thumb Screw w/Nut
Pr. Mitre Gears 9.19
Fan Shaft w/Agi. 5.45

Revi sed May 2008

3.94
1.52



HERD SEEDER CO., INC. - MASTER PARTS PRI CE LI ST

Part# Description Price Part# Description Price
886 Socket Setscrew .85 958 Pair Mitre Gears  14.04
887 Socket Setscrew .85 959 Collar 1.31

888 Stand or Leg 18.18 960 Driven Shaft 5.64

889 Brace Bar Comp. 18.18 961 Hopper F-160/3pt/St 96.41
890 30" V-Belt 7.68 962 Bracebar Left Side 8.01
894 Crossbar/Frame 32.10 963 Bracebar Right Side 8.01
897 Driven Shaft 4.93 964 F-160 Vinyl Hop/Cover 30.16
898 Shield PTO Shaft 7.29 965 Hopper Ext. F-160 37.44
900 Brace/Back Hopper 10.36 969 Inside Channel/Stand 16.86
901 Fan Shaft w/Agi. 5.39 970 Outside Channel 17.27
902-14 Gear w/14 Teeth 13.79 971 Idler Assembly 7.86
902-18 Gear w/18 Teeth 16.87 972 Idler Spring 2.88

903 Half-Moon Key 46 973 4" Pulley 7.43

905P Comp. Free Wh. Gd. 31.96 974 Decal F-160 3-pt. .99
905FP Brdcst End Guard  16.02 975 Frm.F160/no Br.Rods 122.21
905MP Trac. End Guard 16.02 976 Brace Rod wiclip 5.25
906 Decal M-96 3-pt. .99 977 Brace Bar w/Handle 17.06
907 Angle Grease Fit.  1.12 978 Driven Shaft 5.25

911 Hopper for GT-77  47.85 979 Guard 3-pt. Frame  7.21
912 Lid w/Cotter Key  16.06 981A Hopper w/Decals M-96 62.15
913 Lid Sprng w/whsr&nut 1.96 981B Hopper w/Decal Std.M 62.15
915 Grease Fitting .66 981C Hopper w/Decal 1-92 62.15
918 Driven Shaft 4.45 981Z Hopper No Decal M&I 61.17
920 MitreGears 15 Teeth 8.67 982 Hopper Ext. 36.00

921 Fan Shaft w/Agit.  3.35 983 Brace Bar Right Side 12.80
924  Brace Rod Clamp 1.52 984  Grey-lron Base w/Brg 100.74
925 Pr. Guide Assem. 1.52 985 Adj. Seed Open Plate 8.60
926 Seed Gate w/Link  5.39 986 Fan 4-Bladed 19.94

927 Seed Gauge F-160  3.94 988 Decal Std. F-160 .99
927B Thumbscrew w/Nut  1.46 989 Seeding Chart Decal 2.42
930 Tension Sp/w/bolt  1.52 989A Seed.Chart M96,F160 2.42
931 Drive Assembly 8.33 989B Seed.Chart 144,192 2.42
932 Ext. Adapter PTO  9.58 989C S.Chart 750,1200,2440 2.42
934 Brace Rod 4.45 991 Fan Shaft w/Agitator 6.10
936 Brace Rod 4.45 992 Sealed Brg. Complete 19.75
938 V-Belt 8.79 993 Parts Box M-96 134.54
939 Bracket for Hopper 1.18 994 Space Washer 14ga. .60
940 Hopper Extension 26.71 995 Space Washer/18 ga. .60
940A Bronze Bearing 242 996 24" Ext. PTO Dr. Asm 16.47
941A Brnz.Brg./Fan Shaft 2.42 998 1/8x1 Spring Pin 71

943 Brace Bar/Hopper 10.50 999 Half-Moon Key 71

946 Adj. Seed Open. Pl. 8.47 1000* Hyd. Kit Complete 216.00
947  2-Step Pulley 16.28 1001 Lever Kitw/Cable 350.44
948 PTO Drive Assm. 7.75 1002 Open Ctrl Arm Asm. 30.52
949 Pulley Single Groove 9.46 1003 1" Pin 6.43

950 Stand or Leg 28.75 1004 3" Hairpin Cotter  1.31

951 Idler Assembly/950 7.86 1005 Fan Shroud 128.00
952 Idler Pulley 4.78 1006 HHCS w/N & W 2.23
953 Grey-lron Base 179.83 1007 L Bracket/Cable 15.04
954  Bronze Bearing 2.37 1008 1/4x3/4 HHCS .52
954A Powdrd Metal Bushing 2.37 1009 Main Frame Asm.  101.21
955 Control Hand/Lower 5.84 1010 Open Plate w/Clev. 19.83
956 Fan 6-Bladed 37.74 1011 Hopper 2440 599.55
957 Fan Shaft w/Agitator 5.64 1012 Base Frame 2440  649.81

Prices and designs subject to change w thout notice. Revised May 2008



HERD SEEDER CO., INC. - MASTER PARTS PRI CE LI ST

Part# Description Price Part# Description Price
1013 GearCaseCarry Frm. 195.06 1119 Hyd. Pivot Arm 35.78
1014 Open Ctrl Arm Asm. 31.30 1120 HHCS St.St. w/Nut  1.05
1015 1x4 Pin/2440 10.56 1121 HHCS St.St. w/Wsh.  1.18
1016 Bushing/1015 3.88 1122 Pull Spring/225 6.10
1017 Pinfor 2440 13.58 1123 St.St.Comp.Spring 3.21
1018 Bush. for 1017 4.65 1124  Pull Spring 6.50

1019 Yoke Only-Latch 25.38 1126 1/4-20x3/8 HHCS 71
1021 Short Link Bar 19.88 1131P Female End Shield 22.84
1022 Tr.Frame/Reg.Tr. 324.48 1132P Male End Shield  22.84
1023 Tongue Jack/All Tr 81.44 1133P 33" Thg. Shaft  191.70
1024 Open Plate/1010 2.76 1133FP Brdcst.End PTO 98.83
1024S Open Pl wi/teeth 18.24 1133MP Trac.End PTO 109.54
1025 Clevis/SprPin/Spa. 17.33 1134 Left Side Lid/2440 101.78
1028 Mini-HopperHydCtrl  90.00 1135 Right Side Lid/2440 99.31
1029 Push-Bar/1028 31.57 1136 Comp. Lid/2440 180.00
1030 Hopper Hyd. Frame  21.53 1137 Hyd. Pivot Arm 35.18
1031 Rocker Arm 1028/39 25.19 1140 Plug Conv. Val.  20.40
1032 Studded BallInt w/nut 9.12 1146 Bowden Pin 3.18
1033 UpperSlide/Link 17.00 1147 6'T-hndl thrtle cab 25.48
1034 HHCS 2/Nut,Wsh. 1.05 1148 48" Push-Pull Cable 77.03
1035 Kit Parts 268 42.00 1150 10'T-hndle thrtlecbl 28.36
1036 Dry Sand Agitator  28.09 1172 72" Push-Pull Cable 87.63
1037 Ext.Nose Mini-Hop  17.00 1199 120" Push-Pull Cbl. 156.27
1038 Push Bar #1039 29.83 2000 Gearbox 540 RPM  254.19
1039 Mini-Hop/CtrlKit ~ 89.00 2000M Gearbox 1000 RPM 284.90
1041 Tr.Frame/Orch. 350.47

1081 Seed Open PI. 5.25 GEARBOX PARTS

1082 Snaplock/Lid w/screw 1.18 2000 Gearbox 540 RPM  254.19
1083 HHCS w/2 Nuts .80 2000M Gearbox 1000 RPM 284.90
1085 Frame for 1200C  543.49 2001 5/16” Lockwsh. 46
1086 Hndle Asmbly no spng 7.95 2002 5/16x1 HHCS Gr.5 .92
1087 Complete Lid 145.00 2003 Vented Pipe Plug  1.57
1088 Left Side/Lid 84.26 2005 Roll Pin 1.25

1089 RNt Side/Lid w/hndl 81.12 2006 Gasket-.014 1.12
1090 Small Seed Hopper 211.00 2007 Gasket-.005 .92
1091 Warning Decal N/C 2008 Key .92

1093 22" Deflector Sh.  8.01 2009 Oil Seal 4.13

1094 Cupl/Large Bearing  9.33 2010 Bearing Cup Small 5.20
1095 Cup/Sm.Out.Brg. 8.47 2011 Brg. Cone Small 10.31
1096 Cone/Hub/Orc.Tr. 11.88 2012 Brg. Cup Large 6.10
1097 Cup/Hub/Orc.Tr. 6.10 2013 Brg. Cone Large  12.02
1098 Oil Seal Orc.Tr.  6.96 2014 Gear 14-Teeth 45.09
1099 Lid Adapter/1090 23.00 2015 Long Sh.Vertical 21.33
1101 Handle Strap 6.10 2016 Cap with seal 22.78
1102 Front Plate 12.93 2017 Housing 100.04
1103 Back Plate 12.93 2018 Short Drive Sh.  18.64
1111 Base Plate/225 70.42 2019 Gear 19-Teeth 47.78
1112 Clevis/Hairpin 17.33 2020 Shim .66

1113 Pivot Terminal 14.90

1114 Curved Open. Pl.  30.06 White Paint Case IH

1115 1-1/4” Hairpin Cot. .80 Gloss Red Case IH MS-3

1116 Pivot Linkage 8.79

1117 “L” Plate/225 11.22

1118 HHCS w/Nut.St.St. .80

Prices and designs subject to change w thout notice. Revised May 2008



HERD SEEDER CO., INC. - MASTER PARTS PRI CE LI ST

Part# Description Price Part# Description Price

Prices and designs subject to change w thout notice. Revised May 2008



